

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3403

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 October 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Operating theatre equipment.

- 1. How many hospitals are in your trust?*
- 2. How many units of operating theatre tables (general purpose operating theatre tables, as well as specialized operating theatre tables) are installed in your hospitals?*
- 3. How many units of operating theatre lights (LED Operating Theatre lights, for instance) are installed in your hospitals?*
- 4. How many overhead, ceiling mounted equipment booms are installed in the operating theatres and intensive care units of your hospitals?*

1. 2

2. 29

3. 20

4. 47